PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Paul Norton	06/12/2009
Seh Jin Park	06/04/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University of Florida Research Foundation, Inc.	
Street Address:	223 Grinter Hall	
City:	Gainesville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32611	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11001234

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)838-5578

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561 838-5229

Email: gail.ochocki@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: Novak Druce & Quigg Address Line 1: 525 Okechobee Blvd.

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5853-562

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory M. Lefkowitz

Total Attachments: 4

500888770

source=5853-562_cute#page1.tif source=5853-562_cute#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022839 FRAME: 0789 OF \$40.00 1100123

source=5853-562_cute#page3.tif source=5853-562_cute#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **METHOD OF PRODUCING BIAXIALLY TEXTURED SUBSTRATES AND RELATED ARTICLES, DEVICES AND SYSTEMS,** for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

- \square signed by me as dated below.
- m filed December 1, 2004, Serial No. 11/001,234

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, were are obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA or its designee;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA has designated the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of, 2009.
Signed DAVID PAUL NORTON
Address: 2449 NW 93 rd Street, Gainesville, FL 32606-7148
State of Florida)
County of Alachua)
On this day of , 2009, personally appeared before me the above-named , to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
anda Ilender
My Commission Expires: QD4; / 15, 2013

AMANDA HENDERSON Commission # DD 880605 Expires April 15, 2013 Borded Thru Troy Fain Insurence 800-385-7019

Docket No. 5853-562 UF# 11587

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 4th day of June , 2009.
Signed SEH-JIN PARK
Address: 1626, Canna Ln., San Jose, CA 95124
State of)
County of)
On this day of, 2009, personally appeared before me the above-named, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
See attached Notary Public
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: SEAL

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of SANTA CLARA On June 04, 2009 before me, Michelle Servician, NOTARY PUBLIC Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared SEH TIN PARK Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the MICHELLE SEBASTIAN instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of Commission # 1771306 which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California 💈 Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 1, 2011 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature_ Place Notary Seal Above · OPTIONAL -Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: ASSLEA) MENT Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name:___ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): __ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General OF SIGNER RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here Top of thumb here Trustee ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator Other:___ ☐ Other: Signer Is Representing: ___ Signer Is Representing:

© 2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chaisworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org | Item #5907 | Reinder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-676-6827

RECORDED: 06/17/2009